PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT3356910 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herbert de Groot	08/08/2003
Ursula Rauen	08/08/2003
Gernot Koehler	09/24/2003
Wilfried Bruns	09/23/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. FRANZ KOEHLER CHEMIE GMBH		
Street Address:	ddress: NEUE BERGSTRASSE 3-7		
City:	ALSBACH-HAEHNLEIN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	64655		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13152056	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

TERESA A. LAVOIE **Correspondent Name:**

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41076-0002001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL A, WRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Jill A. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035656 FRAME: 0390

503310291

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Herbert de GROOT	
		(2)	Ursula RAUEN	
		(3)	Gernot KOEHLER	
		(4)		and
		(5)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar ((\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations nd sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Dr. Franz Koehler Chemie GmbH	
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of Neue Bergstrasse 3-7, 64655 Alsbach	n-Haehnlein, Germany
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)		Corporation (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the eterritories, dependencies and possessions, in	entire right, title and interest for the United States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number		PROTECTIVE SOLUTIONS FOR ORGANS	
	Toreign Application Number			ed an application for patent in the United States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known	of (10) nd	Said application having been filed on Serial No.	May 16, 2003 (and assigned
provision United S and here will not e right to 20004, th	th interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to so of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby at states resulting from this applicate the sevent that he has (the execute any agreement in conflict of the states are deleted and collect damages for the undersigned hereby given power to insert on this assigned.	o execute a r Protection o perform athorize(s) tion or any y have) full lict herewith igns to Assor, any and rant(s) the inment any	all papers and documents and perform any act on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents a recontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the light to convey the entire interest herein assignth. signee all claims and causes of action for infringed all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever further identification which may be necessary	ay possible in obtaining evidence and going forward the which may be necessary in connection with claims obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the net and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, need, and that he has (they have) not executed, and dement of the patent rights assigned herein, including wenth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
	states Patent and Trademark C		ecordation of this document. rsigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	d name(s)
	08/08/2003 N			Kerbat de Const (SEAL)
Date V	08/08/2003 N	lame of Inv	typed name	signature (Managerati)
/ /	101,000		typed name	signature
∟ate V_	<u> 24.04.05 </u>	lame of Inv	ventor Gernot KOEHLER typed name	signature (SEAL)
Date 🗹	23.09.1003 N	lame of Inv	ventor Wilfried BRUNS	Wilfager Brum (SEAL)
Date	N	lame of Inv	typed name	/ signature (SEAL)
Date _	11	arrie or inv	typed name	signature
				broad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If
	the execution by the inventort. litional inventor's names and	s) snould t	be witnessed by at least two witnesses who eight	ce (C) (e)
	a separate sheet.		Witness V 1, 31, 5	. Mc 17 NO
			vviuless V / / / /	
			LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN	

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 035656 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 05/18/2015